
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34- CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's S.95/ 99 

Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05069445 

Name of Company 

(a) Insert full name of SPEC Building Services Limited 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s)and = We, Sarah Long and Antony Denham 
address(es) 

of DL Partnership LLP, 

Ground Floor, 90 New North Road, 

Huddersfield, HD1 SNE 

(c) Insert date the Joint Liquidators of the above named company attach a 

statement of the company's affairs as at 14 March 2013 

AFFioal Hee 

wT 
20/03/2013 #! 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Presenter's name, address and 

reference (if any) 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name and 

occupation 

(b) Insert full address 

Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of SPEC Building Services Limited on the 

14 March 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of 

the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I, Ian Needham c/o Unit 5 Eagle Point, Telford Way, Wakefield 41 

Industrial Estate, Wakefield, WF2 OXW 

Believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs exhibited 
hereto and marked A, Ai, B & C are true and are a full and complete 

statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at 14 
March 2013 (being a date not more than 14 days before the date of 
the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on 
business as electricians. 

Full Name “= GED 

Signed LA 
C7 

Dated ity rian % 



SPEC Building Services Limited 

Statement of Affairs as at 14 March 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Book Estimated to 
Assets Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Goodwill 43,063 00 Nil 

Less Barclays Bank Pl¢e (120,053 00) {120,053 00) 

Estimated Deficiency c/d (76,990 00) {120,053 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Plant & Machinery 7,203 00 Nd 

Office Equipment §84 00 Nu 

Fixtures & Fittings 241 00 Nil 

Motor Vehicles 349 00 3,250 00 

Book Debts 119,316 00 19,627 00 

Retentions 23,751 00 Nil 

Estimated total assets available for preferentia} creditors 22,877 00 

i 
Date ly / 3 /tS 



SPEC Building Services Limited 

Statement of Affairs as at 14 March 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 22,877 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors 

Estimated Employee Arrears 1,710 00 

1,710 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 21,167 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 7,233 00 

7,233 00 

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 13,934 00 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Barclays Bank Pic b/d 120,053 00 

120,053 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (106,119 00) 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 7,233 00 

7,233 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,233 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade and Expense Creditors 71,749 00 

Estimated Employee Claims 4,254 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 22,867 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 3,892 00 

102,762 00 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors (95,529 00) 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Estimated shortfall to Floating Charge Holder 106,119 00 

106,119 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (201,648 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (201,748 00) 

Signature WA Mob Date L4/ 3/13 



“par uopiog 
SUONeIUNWLUODE/e1 

YsNUg 
seg 

ysqug 
2d 

asi 
UOpUueIg 

PY) 
Su0jeAT}|g 

sixy 
PY] 

Ayoyenby 
p37 

aseMmyos 
Jamog 

y2aqWy 
P37 

S
U
N
O
S
 

ssauisng 
seIS||y¥ 

nueseqel 
euly 

Paywr] 
s
a
z
i
a
s
 

yoy 
6002 

4290390 
ZZ 

UO 
aSNOH 

Sajueduio7 
Ie paiajsiGas 

sarah long 

From: andrew boyle@overbury com 
Sent: 13 March 2013 16 06 
To: sarah long@dipartnership co uk 
Ce: Andy Phillps@overbury com, jason pounds@overbury com, stevedampier@spec-ltd com 
Subject: SPEC Building Services Ltd 

Dear Sarah 

I have been informed by Steve Dampier of SPEC Building services Ltd that you are acting as 
administrator. 

We are in contract with SBSL on our project in Manor Royal Crawley and are endeavouring to clear 
defects. Please can you advise me if this is something you can assist with as the outstanding items 
are relating to the SBSL contracted works. 

This ts currently holding up the Cert of MGD and the release of retention for all contractors involved in 
this project. It is worth noting that we have previously advised SBSL that we will be seeking recovery 
of costs incurred in rectifying the numerous electrical defects on this project We will provide details tn 
due course 

We have received an invoice from SBSL for retention which must have been raised in anticipation of 
administration. This invoice has been rejected and a credit note requested, to date this c/n has not 
been forthcoming, perhaps you can resoive this forus As explained to SBSL the normal procedure is 
for the retention to be applied for once the Cert of MGD has been issued. As we are not currently at 
that position the invoice is premature. 

Please can you call me urgently to discuss this matter as we need to progress swiftly from here. 

Kind Regards 

Andrew 

Andrew Boyle 

Contracts Manager 

Overbury 

T. 01344 386600 
M: 07976 275039 

11 Bracknell Beeches 
Old Bracknell Lane West 
Bracknell 

RG12 7BW 

www overbury.com 

overbury 

Overbury 1s a fit out and refurbishment specialist 


